Overall Results

500 Motor Racing Club of Ireland
Kirkistown Sprint

Sunday 7th August 2016

SBD Motorsport MSA British Sprint Championship

Pos No. Name Runi1 e4ft Det Lap1 MPHLmk Det Lap2 MPH Ave Run2 64ft Det Lap1 MPHLmk Det Lap2 MPH Ave Run3 64ft Det Lap1 MPHLmk Det Lap2 MPH Ave

1 1 Colin Calder 104.86 2.46 120 44.11 116 16.20 146 42.09 115 106.24 2.27 122 44.42 114 16.65 140 42.90 114

2 11 Heather Calder 110.15 2.31 121 45.23 112 17.79 140 44.82 115

3 14 Terry Holmes 110.47 2.34 114 46.49 110 17.14 13544.50 112

4 3 John Graham N.T.R 2.48 117 45.98 116 16.74 14159.31 65 111.95 2.46 112 48.59 113 16.92 142 43.98 114

5 15 Nick Algar 113.33 2.20 112 48.69 108 17.81 13244.63 115 112.37 2.23 113 47.33 108 17.68 134 45.13 102

6 5  Steve Miles 113.67 2.17 101 48.20 99 17.21 118 46.09 100 113.51 2.09 101 47.57 99 17.01 118 46.84 98

7 48 Adrian Pollock 113.89 2.53 96 48.28 95 17.40 107 45.68 94 116.13 2.61 95 49.23 95 17.69 114 46.60 96 FAIL 2.72 96 48.49 94 17.17 112

8 47 Gerard O'Connell FAIL 2.33 10148.95 107 17.25 120 116.18 2.26 101 49.38 107 17.39 120 47.15 108 FAIL 2.25 10161.06 14

9 112 Rory Stevens 118.49 2.32 102 49.75 103 17.86 122 48.56 103 116.85 2.33 104 49.41 103 17.57 122 47.54 103

10 12 Jim Belt 119.33 2.13 95 50.61 95 17.90 113 48.69 95

11 714 Graham Porrett 120.82 2.43 114 50.55 111 19.14 136 48.70 112

12 401 David Hawthorne 122.292.21 93 51.81 92 18.32 111 49.95 89 121.212.21 95 51.41 92 18.37 11249.22 92 121.942.27 93 51.10 93 18.18 112 50.39 89

13 10 Matt Carter 122.512.60 94 51.57 92 19.30 11249.04 94

14 20 Grahame Harden 127.87 2.47 96 53.35 93 19.24 113 52.81 96 122.56 2.37 94 51.59 95 18.28 114 50.32 96

15 40 Steven Hawthorne 122.992.52 83 52.61 90 18.34 110 49.52 93 123.312.61 91 52.13 90 18.51 110 50.06 93 FAIL 2.54 92 60.57 84

16 331 John Donnelly 124.412.61 94 53.36 91 18.23 110 50.21 91 123.412.47 93 53.53 90 4.70 11262.71 92 123.332.52 89 52.79 91 18.00 111 50.02 92

17 471 Catherine Donnelly 128.942.38 85 55.60 82 19.38 10151.58 85 130.78 2.38 87 55.90 83 19.68 10352.82 85 131.902.36 85 56.32 81 19.55 99 53.67 82

18 58 Ivan McCullagh 131.082.25 95 56.29 94 19.49 113 53.05 93 130.912.32 95 55.73 92 19.66 113 53.20 92 131.782.25 94 55.78 94 19.59 113 54.16 92

19 7411 David McMullan 135.092.52 78 57.59 78 19.91 95 55.07 78 135.962.98 79 57.66 78 20.00 95 55.32 78 135.972.47 78 57.69 76 20.25 95 55.56 79

20 7141 Andy Hawthorne 136.402.55 79 57.37 79 20.36 91 56.12 78 136.772.37 77 58.20 78 20.59 93 55.61 79 135.972.49 77 58.05 76 19.81 92 55.62 77

21 90 Henry Campbell 136.682.76 75 58.72 77 20.26 92 54.94 76 137.492.70 74 59.23 77 20.23 91 55.33 76 136.642.54 75 58.43 76 20.14 92 55.53 76

22 741 Scott McMullan 137.452.40 68 59.45 79 20.35 94 55.25 81 N.T.R 2.53 73 63.41 80 20.30 93 56.37 81 138.302.37 79 59.18 60 20.71 91 56.04 80

23 141 Mark Hewitt 142.012.40 79 60.91 77 20.66 91 58.04 77 138.26 2.30 79 59.04 77 20.29 91 56.63 76 141.852.42 78 59.74 77 22.25 90 57.44 76

24 211 Seumas Hobbs 140.16 2.62 79 59.57 80 20.50 94 57.47 80 141.332.58 77 61.12 78 20.84 95 56.79 80

25 7111 lan Maple FAIL 254 74 87.88 28 147.102.48 74 62.81 75 21.81 84 60.00 75 145.322.43 74 62.53 76 21.58 88 58.78 76

26 93 Clive Latimer 148.122.60 72 63.28 73 21.58 88 60.66 73 148.07 2.72 72 63.78 70 21.77 88 59.80 72 157.942.69 70 64.10 72 22.00 87 69.15 69

27 711 Paul Mongan 157.982.41 69 67.65 75 22.80 87 65.12 75 156.052.49 74 67.00 75 22.18 90 64.38 75 156.24 2.53 72 66.78 75 22.85 85 64.08 76

28 22 Patrick Baird 163.76 2.68 66 70.26 64 23.68 2.26 93 160.522.65 66 68.50 68 23.69 81 65.68 65 159.56 2.60 67 67.80 67 23.38 80 65.78 66

29 77 Stephen Morrissey 162.752.66 64 68.49 65 23.56 80 68.04 66 160.64 2.97 64 68.24 66 23.42 80 66.01 66 161.852.77 64 69.71 66 23.88 79 65.49 66

30 85 William Heaney 167.642.83 63 71.64 63 24.55 75 68.62 64 169.002.85 63 72.15 63 24.89 75 69.11 64 171.362.84 62 74.52 63 24.69 76 69.31 63

31 165 Joe Clarke 172.442.75 59 73.73 60 25.87 72 70.09 60 174.342.87 58 75.16 58 25.11 72 71.20 60 170.152.89 58 72.80 58 72 59

32 65 George Clarke 179.422.84 55 76.53 57 27.23 70 72.82 55 179.242.86 57 76.86 57 26.43 71 73.09 57 177.192.83 56 76.18 56 71 1.77 56
Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2WD only

Pos No. Name Car P1 P2 Timed Runs Best Best

1 85 William Heaney 1.7 Ford Puma 171.47 167.98 167.64 169.00 171.36 167.64

2 165 Joe Clarke 1.6 Honda Civic 171.51 FLAG 170.48 174.34 170.15 170.15

3 65 George Clarke 1.6 Honda Civic 179.12 FAIL 179.49 179.24 177.19 177.19
Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD

Pos No. Name Car P1 P2 Timed Runs Best Best

1 58 Ivan McCullagh 3.8t Nissan GTR 132.00 133.26 130.08 130.91 131.78 130.91

2 22 Patrick Baird 1.8t Audi TT 164.30 160.13 169.86 160.52 159.56 159.56
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Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 2WD only

Pos No. Name Car P1 P2 Timed Runs Best Best

1 77 Stephen Morrissey 1.6 Peugeot 106 161.68 160.14 160.88 160.64 161.85 160.64
Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars 2WD only

Pos No. Name Car P1 P2 Timed Runs Best Best

1 93 Clive Latimer 2.0 Renault Clio 170.44 FAIL 148.02 148.07 157.94 148.07
Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only

Pos No. Name Car P1 P2 Timed Runs Best Best

1 7411 David McMullan 2.0 Locost Ford 137.06 136.18 135.09 135.96 135.97 135.09

2 7141 Andy Hawthorne 1.0 Locost Honda 139.71 135.93 136.80 136.77 135.97 135.97

3 741 Scott McMullan 2.0 Locost Ford 142.03 136.10 137.45 N.T.R 138.30 137.45

4 141 Mark Hewitt 1.0 Locost Honda 146.18 N.T.R 133.06 138.26 141.85 138.26
Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc 8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve

Pos No. Name Car P1 P2 Timed Runs Best Best

1 211 Seumas Hobbs 1.4 Maguire Mini 150.25 140.16 141.33 140.16
Class 9 Sports Libre Cars 2WD only

Pos No. Name Car P1 P2 Timed Runs Best Best

1 47 Gerard O’Connell 2.7 Radical SR8 FAIL 116.38 Fr6L18 116.18 FAIL 116.18

2 112 Rory Stevens 2.7 Radical SR8 126.66 118.89 116.85 116.85

3 12 Jim Belt 3.0 Juno TR400 121.42 119.33 119.33

4 10 Matt Carter 1.5 Radical PR06 126.89 122.51 122.51
Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600

Pos No. Name Car P1 P2 Timed Runs Best Best

1 90 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF89 138.06 135.87 136.68 137.49 136.64 136.64

2 7111 lan Maple 1.6 Crossle 40F 146.82 144.47 FABL32 147.10 145.32 145.32

3 711 Paul Mongan 1.6 Crossle 40F 159.57 158.01 158.08 156.05 156.24 156.05
Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc

Pos No. Name Car P1 P2 Timed Runs Best Best

1 20 Grahame Harden 1.0 Jedi Mk6 Suzuki 131.55 129.26 122.88 122.56 122.56

2 331 John Donnelly 1.0 Jedi Mk 6 Yamaha 126.41 124.13 123.33 123.41 123.33 123.33

3 471 Catherine Donnelly 2.0 Reynard SF80 144.52 134.28 128.94 130.78 131.90 128.94
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Class 15 All other Racing Cars

Pos No. Name Car P1 P2 Timed Runs Best Best

1 1 Colin Calder 3.5 Gould GR55 NME 108.44 104.86 106.24 104.86

2 11 Heather Calder 3.5 Gould GR55 NME 111.22 110.15 110.15

3 14 Terry Holmes 3.5 Lola Tegra Judd 114.63 110.47 110.47

4 3 John Graham 2.8 Gould GR NME 114.73 110.98 NLT.85 111.95 111.95

5 15 Nick Algar 1.3s DJ Firehawk 115.07 113.12 113.33 112.37 112.37

6 5 Steve Miles 2.0 Van Diemen RF96 118.73 118.60 113.67 113.51 113.51

7 48 Adrian Pollock 2.0 Dallara F301 GM 114.81 114.26 113.89 116.13 FAIL 113.89

8 714 Graham Porrett 3.5 Lola Tegra Judd 123.56 120.82 120.82

9 401 David Hawthorne 2.0 Reynard FVL 121.72 120.91 122.29 121.21 121.94 121.21

10 40 Steven Hawthorne 2.0 Reynard FVL 125.39 125.74 122.99 123.31 FAIL 122.99
SBD Motorsport MSA British Sprint Championship Round 12

Pos No. Name Car Run Off Best Best

9 20 Grahame Harden 1.0 Jedi Mk6 Suzuki 123.70 121.57 121.57

7 714 Graham Porrett 3.5 Lola Tegra Judd 119.31 118.30 118.30

8 12 Jim Belt 3.0 Juno TR400 119.46 119.46

5 5 Steve Miles 2.0 Van Diemen RF96 112.46 FAIL 112.46

6 15 Nick Algar 1.3s DJ Firehawk FAIL 112.97 112.97

3 3 John Graham 2.8 Gould GR NME 109.70 108.50 108.50

4 14 Terry Holmes 3.5 Lola Tegra Judd FAIL 108.66 108.66

2 11 Heather Calder 3.5 Gould GR55 NME 106.79 104.84 104.84

1 1 Colin Calder 3.5 Gould GR55 NME 103.63 104.93 103.63
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